05-2006	 DKCFN.PD.090.B6.02   521B0834	 Nessie® is a trademark of Danfoss A/S
Data Sheet
Nessie® Water Mist Nozzles
with Anti-Drip
This nozzle has been widely used within the
humidification industry for years. It is tailored for
fine water atomization in applications like com-
fort humidity control, open space humidification,

Thread	 Outer thread of 10/24 or 12/24 UNC 2A, depth 4 mm/0.15 inch
Size and weight	 ∅9.5 mm/0.374 inch; length 17.5 mm/0.69 inch; 8.5 g/0.3 oz
Danfoss ordering code
Orifice size in mm
Version
No.
Connections Material Weight
Length
(mm/inch)
Code
number
1
12/24 UNC 2B (female) to
12 mm/0.47 inch pipe (male)
AISI 304 20 g/0.7 oz. 30/1.18 180Z0022
2
12/24 UNC 2B (female) to
10 mm/0.39 inch pipe (male)
AISI 304 12 g/0.4 oz. 30/1.18 180Z0023
3
12/24 UNC 2B (female) to
3⁄8" NPT (male)
AISI 304 55 g/1.94 oz. 34/1.34 180Z0029
4
12/24 UNC 2B (female) to
∅9.525 mm/3⁄8" (male)
AISI 304 12 g/0.4 oz. 30/1.18 180Z0047
Adapter no. 2 is suitable to be welded on a stainless steel pipe.
3
2
1,4
	 DKCFN.PD.090.B6.02   521B0834	 �
Data sheet	 Nessie® Water Mist Nozzles with Anti-Drip
No dripping operation
Mounting
Blind plug
The integrated spring loaded check valve closes
at a pressure of approx. 5 bar / 70 psi prevent-
ing water from dripping when the nozzle is shut
down. To achieve the optimum performance, the
supply line pressure should be relieved rapidly
the moment the nozzle is shut down. Danfoss
3/2-way valves allow relieving the pressure
instantaneously to atmosphere. In tap water
applications, calcification of the nozzles can thus
be widely avoided.
The nozzle is easy to install; it is hand tightened
and comes with an O-ring seal, by means no
other sealing materials like Loctite or Teflon tape
are needed for installation.
To prevent particles from entering into the
system and clogging the nozzles the following
procedure must be followed:
•	 Deburr and clean pipes and fittings prior to
installation.
•	 Flush the system with water after assempling
and before the nozzles are mounted
During operation During shutdown
Code number
Blind plug for 12/24 UNC 180Z1938
�	 DKCFN.PD.090.B6.02   521B0834	 Produced by Danfoss Industri Service - Advertising 05.09 FO/Bi.DS
Data sheet	 Nessie® Water Mist Nozzles with Anti-Drip
Danfoss can accept no responsibility for possible errors in catalogues, brochures and other printed material. Danfoss reserves the right to alter its products without notice. This also applies to
products already on order provided that such alterations can be made without subsequential changes being necessary in specifications already agreed.